


CERTIFICATE

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, BARBARA ROBERTS, Secretary of State of the State of Oregon, and Custodian of the
Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

That I have canvassed the votes cast at the Special Election held in the
State of Oregon on the 17th day of September, 1985, as provided by law, and that
the attached exhibits constitute a true and authentic statement of the results of
such election as shown in the abstract of votes cast in each county and submitted

to the Secretary of State by the County Clerks.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and

SED Form No. 790
Rev. Jan. 7, 1985 affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.
Done at the Capitol at Salem, Oregon, this
16th  dayof October ,A.D. 19 85.

Secretary of State



COUNTY

Baker
Benton
Clackamas
Clatsop
Columbia
Coos
Crook
Curry
Deschutes
Douglas
Gilliam
Grant
Harney
Hood River
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine
Klamath
Lake

Lane
LincolIn
Linn
Malheur
Marion
Morrow
Multnomah
Polk
Sherman
Ti1lamook
Umatilla
Union
Wallowa
Wasco
Washington
Wheeler
Yamhill

Totals

85-17

STATE MEASURE NO. 1

AMENDS CONSTITUTION, APPROVES LIMITED
5% SALES TAX FOR LOCAL EDUCATION

YES

530
8,359
20,839
2,345
1,519
3,449
749
1,122
6,333
4,355
142
274
278
960
9,808
822
4,490
3,046
332
19,309
3,024
4,799
1,017
14,504
164
39,403
3,462
90
1,462
2,137
1,542
357
1,368
23,154
37
4,152

189,733

NO
4,664
12,367
63,672
9,058
11,388
16,208
3,324
5,602
15,092
26,809
679
2,435
2,276
4,117
31,648
3,207
17,291
14,237
2,332
62,630
10,182
24,064
6,685
51,322
2,222
137,634
11,700
815
6,679
12,227
6,657
2,567
6,392
60,709
552
14,832

664,365

TOTAL VOTE

5,194
20,726
84,511
11,403
12,907
19,657

4,073
6,814
21,425
31,164
821
2,709
2,554
5,077
41,456
4,029
21,781
17,283
2,664
81,939
13,206
28,863
7,702
65,826
2,386

177,037

15,162

905
8,141
14,364
8,199
2,924
7,760
83,863
589
18,984

854,098



VOTER REGISTRATION & PARTICIPATION
FOR THE SPECIAL ELECTION, SEPTEMBER 17, 1985

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF PERCENT

REGISTERED BALLOTS OF

COUNTY ELECTORS ISSUED* PARTICIPATION
Baker 9,505 5,194 54.6
Benton 37,036 21,163 57.1
Clackamas 139,107 85,132 61.2
Clatsop 18,686 11,808 63.2
Columbia 19,983 12,918 64.6
Coos 35,842 20,307 56.7
Crook 7,815 4,074 52.1
Curry 11,392 6,835 60.0
Deschutes 37,599 21,563 57.3
Douglas 53,666 31,610 58.9
Gilliam 1,225 821 67.0
Grant 5,181 2,710 52.3
Harney 4,293 2,554 59.5
Hood River 9,230 5,112 55.4
Jackson 81,797 42,154 51.5
Jefferson 6,582 4,040 61.4
Josephine ' 37,364 22,140 59.3
Klamath 34,566 17,303 50.1
Lake 4,966 2,664 53.6
Lane 159,023 82,594 51.9
Lincoln 24,472 13,650 55.8
Linn 43,440 29,192 67.2
Malheur 16,125 7,706 47.8
Marion 110,685 66,838 60.4
Morrow 4,593 2,386 51.9
Multnomah 329,414 177,720 54.0
Polk 29,446 15,529 52.7
Sherman 1,437 906 63.0
Tillamook 12,633 8,159 64.6
Umatilla 27,559 14,503 52.6
Union 14,877 8,260 55.5
Wallowa 5,014 2,924 58.3
Wasco 14,157 7,871 55.6
Washington 154,279 84,332 54.7
Wheeler 999 590 59.1
Yamhill 28,352 19,355 68.3
TOTALS 1,532,340 862,617 56.3

*This figure includes the over and under vote on this measure



