# OFFICIAL ABSTRACT OF VOTES SPECIAL ELECTION

## **SEPTEMBER 17, 1985**



Compiled and Published by

Barbara Roberts Secretary of State ELECTIONS DIVISION October 1985 CERTIFICATE

## State of Gregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE



I, BARBARA ROBERTS, Secretary of State of the State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

That I have canvassed the votes cast at the Special Election held in the State of Oregon on the 17th day of September, 1985, as provided by law, and that the attached exhibits constitute a true and authentic statement of the results of such election as shown in the abstract of votes cast in each county and submitted to the Secretary of State by the County Clerks.

SED Form No. 790 Rev. Jan. 7, 1985 In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon. Done at the Capitol at Salem, Oregon, this

16th day of October , A.D. 1985.

Tobuts Darbar

Secretary of State

### STATE MEASURE NO. 1 AMENDS CONSTITUTION, APPROVES LIMITED 5% SALES TAX FOR LOCAL EDUCATION

COUNTY	YES	<u>NO</u>	TOTAL VOTE
<u>COUNTY</u> Baker Benton Clackamas Clatsop Columbia Coos Crook Curry Deschutes Douglas Gilliam Grant Harney Hood River Jackson Jefferson Josephine	<u>YES</u> 530 8,359 20,839 2,345 1,519 3,449 749 1,122 6,333 4,355 142 274 278 960 9,808 822 4,490	<u>N0</u> 4,664 12,367 63,672 9,058 11,388 16,208 3,324 5,692 15,092 26,809 679 2,435 2,276 4,117 31,648 3,207 17,291	<u>TOTAL VOTE</u> 5,194 20,726 84,511 11,403 12,907 19,657 4,073 6,814 21,425 31,164 821 2,709 2,554 5,077 41,456 4,029 21,781
Josephine Klamath Lake Lincoln Linn Malheur Marion Morrow Multnomah Polk Sherman Tillamook Umatilla Union Wallowa Wasco Washington Wheeler Yamhill	4,490 3,046 332 19,309 3,024 4,799 1,017 14,504 164 39,403 3,462 90 1,462 2,137 1,542 357 1,368 23,154 37 4,152	17,291 14,237 2,332 62,630 10,182 24,064 6,685 51,322 2,222 137,634 11,700 815 6,679 12,227 6,657 2,567 6,392 60,709 552 14,832	21,761 17,283 2,664 81,939 13,206 28,863 7,702 65,826 2,386 177,037 15,162 905 8,141 14,364 8,199 2,924 7,760 83,863 589 18,984
Totals	189,733	664,365	854,098

#### VOTER REGISTRATION & PARTICIPATION FOR THE SPECIAL ELECTION, SEPTEMBER 17, 1985

	NUMBER OF	NUMBER OF	PERCENT
	REGISTERED	BALLOTS	OF
COUNTY	ELECTORS	ISSUED*	PARTICIPATION
Baker	9,505	5,194	54.6
Benton	37,036	21,163	57.1
Clackamas	139,107	85,132	61.2
Clatsop	18,686	11,808	63.2
Columbia	19,983	12,918	64.6
Coos	35,842	20,307	56.7
Crook	7,815	4,074	52.1
Curry	11,392	6,835	60.0
Deschutes	37,599	21,563	57.3
Douglas	53,666	31,610	58.9
Gilliam	1,225	821	67.0
Grant	5,181	2,710	52.3
Harney	4,293	2,554	59.5
Hood River	9,230	5,112	55.4
Jackson	81,797	42,154	51.5
Jefferson	6,582	4,040	61.4
Josephine	37,364	22,140	59.3
Klamath	34,566	17,303	50.1
Lake	4,966	2,664	53.6
Lane	159,023	82,594	51.9
Lincoln	24,472	13,650	55.8
Linn	43,440	29,192	67.2
Malheur	16,125	7,706	47.8
Marion	110,685	66,838	60.4
Morrow	4,593	2,386	51.9
Multnomah	329,414	177,720	54.0
Polk	29,446	15,529	52.7
Sherman	1,437	906	63.0
Tillamook	12,633	8,159	64.6
Umatilla	27,559	14,503	52.6
Union	14,877	8,260	55.5
Wallowa	5,014	2,924	58.3
Wasco	14,157	7,871	55.6
Washington	154,279	84,332	54.7
Wheeler	999	590	59.1
Yamhill	28,352	19,355	68.3
		,	
TOTALS	1,532,340	862,617	56.3
	, , , ,	. –	

 $\star This$  figure includes the over and under vote on this measure